24

25

[Resolution expressing best wishes to Eric Batchelder for a successful recovery and commending his dedication and courage as a member of the San Francisco Police Department]

Resolution expressing best wishes to Eric Batchelder for a successful recovery and commending his dedication and courage as a member of the San Francisco Police Department

WHEREAS, Eric Batchelder has been an outstanding member of the San Francisco Police Department for the past five years; and

WHEREAS, on Sunday November 27th, 2005, Eric Batchelder was struck while riding his motorcycle by a motorist while traveling from San Francisco's Mission Police Station to San Francisco's Bayview Police Station; and,

WHEREAS, Eric Batchelder sustained severe injuries; and,

WHEREAS, Eric Batchelder's Father, is a retired Member of the Walnut Creek Police Department and his younger brother, David, is an Officer at Bayview Station;

WHEREAS, Eric Batchelder's Family, Friends, and Colleagues from the San Francisco Police Department and San Francisco Police Officers Association have been a tremendous source of support and comforting physical presence at San Francisco General Hospital;

WHEREAS, Eric Batchelder has remained in positive spirits despite this terrible tragedy and looks forward to rehabilitation and recovery leading to rejoining the San Francisco Police Department; and

WHEREAS, Eric Batchelder has received the finest care from the dedicated Doctors, Nurses and Staff at San Francisco General Hospital; and,

WHEREAS, Eric Batchelder loves being a part of the San Francisco Police

Department and protecting and serving the people of San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

^{**}Supervisor Bevan Dufty**
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

051972

Date Passed:

Resolution expressing best wishes to Eric Batchelder for a successful recovery and commending his dedication and courage as a member of the San Francisco Police Department.

December 13, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Daly

File No. 051972

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 13, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

DEC 16 2005

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Boar